FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-06-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Comm		PATENTS ON	I V	
		I A LIVIO OIV	<u> </u>	`
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	Conveyance Ty		s) or copy(ies).
X New	17/07/01	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc	^{es)} cret File
Conveying P	Party(ies)	★ Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta	-vocalion pero
Name (line 1)	Pei, Xue-Feng			Month Day Year 07192001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Li, Baoqing			Month Day Year 07192001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	M	lark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Annovis, Inc.			If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	34 Mt. Pleasant Drive			representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Aston	Pennsylvania State/Country	19014 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
001 LINUELLER 00000	0259 09833855 \	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	1	1948 4

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: SYM 112 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0912

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

ONID 0031-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Maccecchini, Maria-Luisa	07192001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
, ,		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	·	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
	·	,
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (ille I)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa.	ma proporty)
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
09833855		
		l
l	SYM 112	

PATENT REEL: 012028 FRAME: 0913

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 817-8473	
Name	Patrea L. Pabst			
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP			
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000, One Atlantic	Center		
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Str	reet, N.E.		
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3400			
_	nter the total number of pa ncluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4	
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
	t Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)	
09833855				
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was <u>Month</u> Day Year	
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
	PCT application number		FOI	
	a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties	al number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of l Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account X		
	ment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50 1060	
			# 50-1868	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and	l Signature			
To the be attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as	
Rivka Mo		Linka Monheit	7/24/01	
	Person Signing	Awka Monheit Signature	Date	
Reg. No	o.: P-48,731			

SYM 112

ASSIGNMENT

We, Xue-Feng Pei of 1157 Jarvis Lane, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446, Baoging Li of 700 Cherry Tree Road, Apt. O-1, Aston, Pennsylvania 19014, and Maria-Luisa Maccecchini of 1223 Foxglove Lane, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19388, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Annovis, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 34 Mt. Pleasant Drive. Aston, Pennsylvania 19014, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Annovis, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Sulfur Containing Dihydrophthalazine Antagonists of Excitatory Amino Acid Receptors" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/833,855 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2001, by Xue-Feng Pei, Baoqing Li, and Maria-Luisa Maccecchini, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/196,823 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2000, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation. its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

SYM 112 20293/44 Title: "Sulfur Containing Dihydrophthalazine

Antagonists of Excitatory Amino Acid Receptors"

By: Xue-Feng Pei, Baoqing Li, and Maria-Luisa Maccecchini

Filed: April 12, 2001 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this // day of JULY , 2001.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)

County of PELPUANE

Then personally appeared the above named Xue-Feng Pei and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this // day of JULY , 2001.

My Commission expires:

William E. Finigan, Notary Public Aston Two, Delaware County My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 2004

Member: Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

2

Title:	"Sulfur Containing Dihydrophthalazine
	Antagonists of Excitatory Amino Acid Receptors"
By: X	ue-Feng Pei, Baoging Li, and Maria-Luisa Maccecchin
Filed:	April 12, 2001
ASSI	GNMENT

WITNESS my hand a	and seal this	day of	, 2001.
		B	
		Baoqin	g Li
Commonwealth of Pennsylva	ania)		
County of DELAWARE)		
Then personally appe foregoing instrument to be h	is/her free act and	ned Baoqing Li and ackn deed, before me this	_
		Notary F	'ublic
My Commission expires:	Notarial S William E. Finigan, Aston Twp., Delay My Commission Expir Member, Pennsylvania As	ware County res Mar. 6, 2004	

Title: "Sulfur Containing Dihydrophthalazine
Antagonists of Excitatory Amino Acid Receptors"
By: Xue-Feng Pei, Baoqing Li, and Maria-Luisa Maccecchini
Filed: April 12, 2001
ASSIGNMENT
•
WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{19}{100}$

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) County of DELAWARE)

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

WITNESS my hand and seal this	_ day of <u>TNY</u>	, 2001.
	A. R.S	
	Maria-Luisa Maccecchi	ni
nonwealth of Pennsylvania)		
ty of <u>PELAWARE</u>)		
Then personally appeared the above nam owledged the foregoing instrument to be he		
19 day of <u>July</u>	_, 2001.	
	William & King	
	Notary Public	

My Commission expires: _____

Notarial Seal William E. Finigan, Notary Public Aston Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

4

1349661v1

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

SYM 112 20293/44